F5 Positioned as a Leader in the Magic Quadrant for Application Delivery Controllers for Fifth Consecutive Time

Nov 01, 2013 4:27 PM

SEATTLE--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- F5 Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: FFIV) today announced that it has been positioned by Gartner, Inc. in the Leaders quadrant of Gartner's Magic Quadrant for Application Delivery Controllers (ADCs), published October 30, 2013. This position constitutes the fifth consecutive "Leaders" placement for F5 Networks in this evaluation.

"Businesses and service providers all over the world rely on F5 to keep their applications and infrastructure up and running throughout security threats and huge surges in data and application traffic," said Dean Darwin, Senior Vice President of Marketing at F5 Networks. "We're proud that our team's leadership, hard work and vision have continued to be recognized with our fifth consecutive 'Leaders' position in the ADC Magic Quadrant. We will continue to invest and innovate in ways that can make it easier for our customers to quickly deploy applications and services across their networks – whether they live in the data center or the cloud."

Gartner describes the application delivery controller as "a key component within enterprise data center architectures. Data center architects should evaluate ADCs based on how well they integrate with a wide variety of applications, and how well they support more advanced features."

¹ Gartner, Inc. "Magic Quadrant for Application Delivery Controllers," Mark Fabbi, Neil Rickard, Bjarne Munch, Andrew Lerner, 30 October 2013

About the Magic Quadrant

Gartner does not endorse any vendor, product or service depicted in its research publications, and does not advise technology users to select only those vendors with the highest ratings. Gartner research publications consist of the opinions of Gartner's research organization and should not be construed as statements of fact. Gartner disclaims all warranties, express or implied, with respect to this research, including any warranties or merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

About F5 Networks

F5 Networks (NASDAQ: FFIV) makes the connected world run better. F5 helps organizations meet the demands and embrace the opportunities that come with the relentless growth of voice, data, and video traffic, mobile workers, and applications—in the data center, the network, and the cloud. The world's largest businesses, service providers, government entities, and consumer brands rely on F5's intelligent services framework to deliver and protect their applications and services while ensuring people stay connected. Learn more at www.f5.com.

You can also follow @f5networks on Twitter or visit us on Facebook for more information about F5, its partners, and technology. For a complete listing of F5 community sites, please visit www.f5.com/news-press-events/web-media/community.html.

F5 Networks and F5 are trademarks or service marks of F5 Networks, Inc., in the U.S. and other countries. All other product and company names herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.

This press release may contain forward-looking statements relating to future events or future financial performance that involve risks and uncertainties. Such statements can be identified by terminology such as "may," "will," "should," "expects," "plans," "anticipates," "believes," "estimates," "predicts," "potential," or "continue," or the negative of such terms or comparable terms. These statements are only predictions and actual results could differ materially from those anticipated in these statements based upon a number of factors including those identified in the company's filings with the SEC.

F5 Networks, Inc. Alane Moran, 206-272-6850 a.moran@f5.com or Porter Novelli

Troy Edwards, 206-770-7025 troy.edwards@porternovelli.com

Source: F5 Networks, Inc.